From-NUVELO, Inc.

Form PTO-1595 F	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 10/02)	ev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	* *	₩ ₹	▼ ▼			
Tab settings	f Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	rate (3 and 1100 cm.)		of receiving party(ies)			
(1.1.2.1.0 of 4-11.1.2)3 j		Name: HYSEQ, Inc	c			
Imperial Cancer Research Techn	ology Ltd.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	attached? Yes VNo		<u></u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 670 Almanor Avenue				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 0/	70 Amaio Avende			
_ 	<u> </u>					
Other			04000			
		City: Sunnyvale	State: CA_Zip: 94086			
01/27/1999 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
		cation, the execution da	ate of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10						
A. Patent Application No.(s)						
		ached? Yes No	Linetians and potents involved:			
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	mailed:		plications and patents involved:			
Name: NUVELO, Inc.		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00			
		Enclosed				
Internal Address:	Internal Address:					
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account no	ımhor			
Street Address: 675 Almanor A	venue	o. Deposit account in	umbel:			
Street Address:		50-1169				
City: Sunnyvale State: CA 2	zin. 94085					
City:State:	<u> </u>					
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.						
	.					
Renee S. Polizotto, Ph.D., Reg.	No 53 474	Later a Political	April 27, 2004			
Name of Person Signin		Signature Signature	Date			
	mber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and d	locuments: 4			
1 Otal Hu	documents to be recorded wit		tion to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04	11:13	From-NUVELO,	Inc.

13	From-NUVELO, Inc.		4085248145		T-863	P.003/004	F-418
		-03-200 		aci ark riginal	Office	. 71.	۱۵.
1	I. Narge of party or party of	01905306 veyniy all	∠. Name receiving Name: H	an intere yseq, Inc Idress: 6' inyvale alifornia	est: >.	nor Avent	arties
	3. Description of the interest co X Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Execution Date: January 27, 1		Other:	-			
	4. Application number(s) or parnumber(s). Additional sheet att YES NO_X	tent tached?	a new applicati	pplication	n, the ex	filed toget ecution d	her with ate of the
	5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning thi sheet should be mailed: Name: Michael F. Borun Reg. No. 25,447 MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BC Street Address: 6300 Sears To 233 S. Wackel Clity:	s cover RUN ower	7. Amo be char	d on this unt of fee	e enclos \$40.00	ed or auth	 norized to ly be

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Michael F. Borun Reg. No. 25,447

our deposit account: 13-2855

12/03/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:561

City:

Zip:

State:

00000029 09240639

40.00.04

Chicago

Illinois

60606-6402

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ___2____

RECORDED: 04/27/2004

ASSIGNMENT

- 4 - 4 - 5 and Speeding House, Sardinia Street, London WC2A3NL,
WHEREAS, Imperial Cancer Research Technology Ltd., Sardinia House, Sardinia Street, London WC2A3NL, England (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has certain rights, title and interest by assignment of the following patent application:
OD (240 639 entitled METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS RELEASE to Attorney Docket No.
POLYPEPTHDES and received and request the attorneys of record in said application when officially known); and assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known); and assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known); and
assignment the execution date and/or filing date and senat number of that days
assignment the execution date Manot integral assignment the execution date Manot Avenue, WHEREAS, Hyseq, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at 670 Almanor Avenue, WHEREAS, Hyseq, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at 670 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in to Sunnyvale, CA 94086, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in to
Sunnyvale, CA 94086, (negeniated and the said application: and under the said invention and the said application:
and under the sam invention and a series of One Dellat (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and NOW, THEREFORE, its successors, legal valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal valuable consideration, the paid to be acknowledged and the said
and by these presents to the contraction with and interest in, to and under the said investion, and the present the contraction which may be granted
and by these presents do hereby sen, assign, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said may be granted representatives and assigns, all of its entire right, title and interest in, to and all Patents of the United States which may be granted representatives and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without application and all divisions, thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without application and all divisions, thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without application and all divisions, thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without application and all divisions.
representatives and assigns, an or its chiral right, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without application and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without thereof and all reissues and extensions thereof; and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any thereof and the right to plain for the
application and all divisions, renewals as thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, interesting thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for said invention in any thereon and all reissues and extensions, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filled for said invention in any limitation.
country or countries forcign to and form said United States application under the Patent Laws of the domestic laws
country or countries forcign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the Country same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the domestic laws same the priority rights derived from said United States applicational agreement or the domestic laws International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws International Convention for the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and designs which may be granted for said invention of the country in which any such application patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention
International Convention for the Protection is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of thousand property in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and designs which may be granted for said invention including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United
in any country or countries former to the United
one of the EBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the leave patents or other
of the and any Official of any commy of
AND ASSIGNOR REPORT of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue your state of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its
evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as addressed, to the instrument; successors, logal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;
devices that it has full tight to convey an or his married and
and that it has not executed, and will not affect any pre-existing rights of the United States Government to the above-
AND this Assignment of rights shall not allow any pro-
Executed this 27th day of January 1999.
Examind this 27 day of January
Executed This ASSIGNOR: Imperial Cancer Research Technology Ltd.
-
Thenewall
Tonk K. WALL, Ph.D.
The state of the s
Imperial Cancer Research Technology Ltd.
·
Λ .
H + H + H + H
DAIL TANKARY SHIP MITTE PAUL WHYTE
Date 27 JANUAICA 1999
Date 276A JANUARY 1999 I dell WYTE PAUL WHYTE
1/2026
Date 27 th January 1999 Dictor Witness
L-101+

NY2 - 923587.1